

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (L) No. 131 of 2017

Amar Lal Wadhvani, S/o Shri Udhodas Wadhvani, aged about 54 years, R/o behind Gurudwara, Shyam Nagar, Police Station Telibandha, Raipur, Tahsil & District Raipur (C.G.)

... **Petitioner**

Versus

Sukhiram Satnami, S/o Late Shri Babu Lal Satnami, aged about 60 years, R/o Village Chhatauna, Police Station Mandir Hasaud, Tehsil Aarang, District Raipur (C.G.)

... **Respondent**

29/06/2017	<p>Mr. Sunil Otwani, Advocate, for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondent on payment of process fee by ordinary as well as registered modes to be paid within seven days from today.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No. 1 of 2017, which is an application for grant of interim relief.</p> <p>Considering the nature of dispute raised by the Respondent and that too at an inordinately belated stage, this Court is of the opinion that a prima facie strong case is made out for grant of interim relief.</p> <p>Accordingly, it is directed that there shall be a stay of the effect and operation of the impugned order (Annexure P-1) till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>
Sharad	