

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 131 of 2017

Amar Lal Wadhvani **Versus** Sukhiram Satnami

3	
27/09/2017	<p>Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Shri G.L. Verma, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Though the matter is listed for orders on I.A. No.2, application for condonation of delay in payment of PF, it is found that earlier, the said application has already been allowed and delay condoned. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for respondent prays for and is granted 4 weeks time to file reply. Thereafter, 3 weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List it after 10 weeks.</p> <p>Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p>Praveen</p>