

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 131 of 2017****Amar Lal Wadhvani *versus* Sukhiram Satnami****Order Sheet**

11.03.2025	<p>Mr. Anup Soni, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sunil Otvani, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Soni, call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---