



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 131 of 2017

Amar Lal Wadhvani versus Sukhiram Satnami

10.04.2026	<p>Mr. Amit Soni, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Vinod Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to the respondent at his correct address on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>List it thereafter.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>